P PIAGGIO
P
PIAGGIO

@/ PIAGGIO

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

Beverly 400 ECPROO0USA




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Index

T 0T a1 I o] o Yo LU o1 4SS RR 4
FaN [ o] =T o TU g =T Aol gV =) O P PUPURR 5
=30 =4 o 1T PP PRPPS 10
Table 01.02 - ENGINE @SSEMDIY..ccci ittt e et e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e seaaaateeeeeeeeessastaeeeeaseasssstasseaeeeennsranaeeaseanansens 10
Table 01.05 = CRANKCASE......cctttitteettt ettt et e sttt s bt e sttt s beesabe e s bt e sabeesabeesabeesabeesabeesabeeeabeesaseesabeesabeesabeesabeesabaesnseesabeesnseenane 11
L] o] LR Ol LR @ - [ Vol & - | SRRSO 13
Table 01.07 - Cylinder-pistStoON-WIiSt PIN UNIT......c.eiiiiiiieiciiee e e e e s ee e e st e e e s ate e e s asaeeesssaesesnseeessseeeeansseeesnnens 14
Table 01.10 - HEAA UNIt = ValVE...iiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt e sttt e e ettt e e sttt e e e s s beeeesasbeeesbbeeessabbeeeeasbeeesabbaaeenabeeenanns 15
Table 01.11 - ROCKiNg |€VErs SUPPOIT UNIT.......iiiiiuiieeiiiieiecieieseeeeescteeeeste e e e e teeeestteeeesstaeeesssaeeesnsseeeasssseesansseeesnsseesessseenanes 17
Table 01.12 - CYliNAEI NBAU COVEN...coei ittt e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e eesabaaaeeaeeeesstbaaaeaeeeeasssasasaaeeeaassesenaans 18
Table 01.13 = DIiVING PUIIEY....eeii ettt e ettt e e et e e st e e e e et e e e e ataaeasstaeeeansseeeanssaeeesssseeeansseseanssaeaesnsasesansseeennnnns 19
TablE 01.14 - DEIVEN PUIIEY .ceii ittt e e ettt e e e e e e b e e e e e e e e eeabaaaeaaeeeeasaasseaaaeeseaassaaessaeesanssssaeaaeessensnrannes 20
Table 01.15 - Crankcase cover - CrankCase COONING.......cciciiiiiiiiiie e ettt tee st e e et e e st e e e s ta e e e s ssteeesensaaeesnaeaeesssaeesnnnns 22
L] o] SR O s @ 11 o TU T oo FO PP UUPR 23
Lo [ J K T o Yo =T ol o 0[5 Yo USSR 24
Table 01.20 - Stater - ElECtriC STArtr . i eiiei ittt ettt e sttt e e sttt e e ettt e e s s abteeesabaeee s sbaeeseasteeesabaeeesnsbeeennnnee 25
Table 01.21 - FIYWNEEI MAGNETO...cc.uiiiiiiiieee ettt e eee ettt e e et e e st e e e et e e e e e eeeeeassaaee e staeeeassseeeassaeeassaeeaansseeesnssneensnseeanans 26
Table 01.23 - Flywheel magneto COVEr - Ol fIltI.......oii ettt e et et e e e e etr e e e e entae e eeanaeas 27
Table 01.25 - REAUCTION UNIt..iiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt sttt et e sttt e sab e e s at e e s hbeesateesabeessbeesabeesateesabeesabeesabeenaseesabeesaneens 28
Table 01.36 - Throttle body - Injector - INAUCLION JOINT.......ciiiiiiiiiiiieee et e e et e e e e e e earreeeeeeeeeans 29

B o LR 0 b | 1=Y o ol OO PP PP PP 30

R o R O I R N o 11 =T SRR SPRRRPINY 31
Y T o T A (ol o =L R @ o =T 171/ o PSSP 32
Table 02.01 - FrameE/DOOYWOIK......ccuviiiveieieecteeete et ete e cte e ettt e e e e etae e s beeeteeestbeeeseeestbeeesseessseeesesessseeeseseesseeasseeasaeensesensseeseean 32
REY L0 A TR 7= T oL AP 33
Table 02.26 = FrONt SHIEIA......eiii ettt ettt e ettt e e sttt e e s aba e e s sabbeeesbbeeesasbbeesssbeaeesnbbeeesanbaeesnaseeas 34
Table 02.27 - WINASHIEIA = Glass....cccueiiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt st e st e s abe e sa b e e st e e sab e e sabeesabeesabeesabeesabeessbeesaseenseas 35
Table 02.30 - Front glove-box - KNee-gUard PAnEl............oei oot et e e e e ar e e e e e e e e aaraeeeeaeeesnnees 36
Table 02.31 - CeNTral COVET = FOOTIESES. . coiuiiiriiiiitieeitie ettt ettt rtt e site e st e st e e st e e s ateesb b e e sabeesabeesabeesabeesabeesabeesabeesabeesnseenares 38
Table 02.32 - Sid@ COVEE = SPOIIBT ... .uuiiiiiee et e e e e e et e e e e e e ee b aaeeeeeaeseaaastaeaaeeeseasssaeseaeesesssstanseeaesenanses 40
Table 02.33 - Wheel huoSing - MUGAGUAIT..........uiiiiiieceiee et ee et e e ettt e e e eta e e e s ea e e e etteeeenssaeesssaeeeansseeeansneeesnsenennn 41
Table 02.34 - Helmet huosing - UNAersaddle............uuuiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt e e e e e e et aa e e e e e e e eeaara e e e e e e eesnnranneas 42
Table 02.37 - Rear COVEN - SPIash SUAIT........iiiiiie et ee ettt e et e e e st e e e et e e e ssaae e e e sataeeeanssaeesnnsaeeeansseeeansseeesnneeas 43
Table 02.38 - Plates = EMBIEMIS......ciiiiiii ettt e e sttt e et e e e s bt e e e s abe e e s sabteeesabbeeesanbbeesaasbeeessbeeesnssaeessaneeas 45

R L0 L BT To [ = A=Y | TP 46
Table 02.44 - REAr [UGBAEE FACK.....uuiiiii it e e e e e et e e e e e e e e st taaeeeeeeeeeatbbaeaaaeeeassssbasaeeeeeesassbaseeaaeeesassannns 47
TablE 02.45 = DIIVING MITTOF/S..ueiiteeiitieeiteeecteeeitee et e e steeeeteeeeteesbeeeesee s teeaseesabaeaaseesasasanseesasaeaaseeaasasanseesnsaeanseesaseeaseesasesaseennss 48
TADIE 02,46 = LOCKS. ..etiieiieiee ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e sttt e e e a bt e e s sas e eeesabeeee e s b beeeeabeeeesabbeee e abeeeeebteeesbaeeeeaabeeeenanee 49
TaBIE 02,47 = FUET FANK ...ttt ettt e a e bt e bt e e bt e e bt e s abe e e beeeabe e e abeesabe e s bt e sabeesabeesabeesnbeesabeesnbeenares 51
Table 02.55 - COOlING SYSTEM .. ..uiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e et e e e e e e s et e e eeeeeeestaataeeeaeeeeaastaeaeaaeeeasstasseeaesesasssaasaeaesesanssannaaaens 52
Table 02.61 - ANti-Percolation SYSTEM......cccuiii e e et e e st e e e st eeeetseeeessaeeesasaeeeansseeeassaeessnsesaeensseeennnnns 53
HaANAIEDAIS/SEEEITNG. .. e et ettt ettt ettt ettt e tee et e e aeeetee e e taeeeteeeetbeeeaeeestaeeeseeeesbeeeseeesaseeaseeessseeesseesaseeasseestseeesseesareensseestseensreenes 54
Table 03.01 - HaNdIEhars COVEIAEES. ....cuuuiiiiiiiieiiieee ettt e eette e e eeee e e sttt e e e st e e e esstaeeessseeeeassseeeassseeesssseeaansseesassaeesansseeeasseeeannes 54

03/07/2023 Page 2 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Table 03.02 - Meter coOmMBINAtioN = CrUSCOLO. . .uiiuiiiiiieiiieiieertie st e st et esibe e st e e st beesaeestbeessaeessbeesseeessseessaeessseensseeseeensneensns 55
Table 03.06 - HaNdIEDars = IMASTer Cil......uiiiuieiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt et et sb e e sae e e b et e bt e e sbbeesaeeesbeeesaneesbeeennneens 56
SUSPENSIONS = WHEEIS....eeiiiiieeeeiie ettt et e et e e e e tb e e e e eateeeesabeeeeatbeeeeassaaeesteseeaasaseeaasssaeesbassaanssseeenssaeeaassesesansaeeesnsseens 57
Table 04.01 - SWINGING @M. ..uiiiiiiiiie it siee e ettt e et eeestaeeestteeestaeeeasstaeeeassseeessseeeasstaeeeassseeeansseeeansseeesansseeesssseesansseeesnssees 57
Table 04.02 - Fork/steering tube - Steering DEArING UNIt......cciooiiiiiiiiiieceee ettt et e et e taeebeeeeaaeeree s 58
Table 04.08 - FOrk's COMPONENTS (SNOWA).....cccuiiiiieiiieiiee ettt sttt e st e st e e st e e s beesbeesabeesaseesabeesnseesaseasnseesnreesnseennns 59
Table 04.10 - Rear suspension = SHOCK @bSOIDEI/S.....ccuui ittt e e e e ste e e are e s beeeabe e saaeeeare s 60
Table 04,11 - FrONt WREEL.....eiiiiiieie ettt sttt e st s bt e s e bt e st e e sa bt e s abeesa b e e saseesabeesaneesabeesateesabeenaneens 61
TAbIE 04,12 - REAI WHEEL...eiuiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e st e et e e baeeabe e e baeeabeeeabaeeabeeeabaeenbeesabaesnseesnbaeenbeesnsaeenseen 62
Braking SYStEM = TranSIMIiSSIONS. . .uuiiiitiieeeitiieeeeittteesitteee e teeeestaeeesaaeeessteeeasssseeesssaeeeansseeeanssseeeassanaeansseeeannsseeeassseeesnssenesnnsseessnens 63
Table 05.02 - Brakes pipes = CaliPEIS (ABS).....cccuueeeiiuieeeeeieeeeeittee e ettt e e eeteeeeetaeeeatbeeeesstaeeeessaeesassesaaassseeeesssseeasreeeaanseeesansenns 63
Tt d g Tor= ]I A =Y o PSR SOURR 65
Table 06.01 - SElECtOrs - SWItChES = BULLONS.....ciiiiieiiiiiiiiesiie et eiee sttt st e et e st e et e st e ebeesbeesbeeesbaeenbeesnbaeeseeenbaeenseesnses 65
Table 06.03 - Front headlamps - TUIN SIZNAI [aMIPS.....eiiiiiiie e ee e e e st e e st e e srnaeeeesnaaeeeeseeeesnneeas 66
Table 06.04 - Rear headlamps - TUIN SIZNAI JaMPS.......oiiiiiiiiiiiee e e et e et e e e st e e e e abe e e sateeeesabaeeeesreeesaneeas 67
Table 06.05 - Remote control sWitChes - Battery = HOMMN....oouuiii ittt e e e st e e et e e ennaae e e snraeeeans 68
Table 06.06 - Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. COil..ccciiuiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeciee e 69
Table 06.08 - Main Cable NArNESS.....ccouiiiiiiiiieeee ettt ettt st e e s a et e shbe e sae e e s bt e e bt e e sbseesaeeesbbeebeeennneeneees 70
Y ETT LT o F= Yo Lol PSP P PPPT R OPPPPPPPPPON 72
Table 07.01 - Complete wear and MaintENANCE Kil.......oeiiiiiiieiiie e e e e et e e e saae e e e nre e e esnaaeeeennees 72

03/07/2023 Page 3 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Finished products

Code Validity

ECPRNC1US4 Model version:Deep Black[DB]
Colour:Matt Black - 93/B[93/B]

03/07/2023 Page 4 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
000097 01.21 13 181351 02.32 12 1A017501 01.19 1
002440 02.25 5 181351 02.37 26 1A017612 01.25 9
002440 04.01 11 181351 03.02 3 1A0176285 01.23 1
002440 04.01 17 181351 03.02 7 1A017736 01.45 4
003038 02.01 11 199190 02.34 4 1A017798 01.45 6
003054 06.04 8 1A000139 01.23 3 1A017813 01.45 8
003056 01.45 12 1A000659 06.08 7 1A017894 01.45 3
003056 06.08 39 1A000852 01.12 1 1A017921 01.45 16
003058 02.44 4 1A001261 01.14 7 1A017932 01.19 5
006416 04.01 21 1A001263 01.14 9 1A0179775 01.25 1
006647 04.10 7 1A001264 01.14 8 1A017981 01.23 17
006647 04.11 5 1A001270 01.14 14 1A0180215 01.36 4
0111094 04.02 7 1A001271 01.14 16 1A018064 01.25 8
012528 06.08 14 1A001272 01.14 18 1A018065 01.25 7
012531 06.04 7 1A001274 01.14 17 1A018123 01.10 17
012532 06.05 6 1A003051 06.03 14 1A018154 01.10 23
012533 01.45 11 1A003053 01.11 12 1A018461 01.07 6
012535 05.02 26 1A003109 01.21 3 1A018480 01.15 9
012540 02.44 3 1A003111 01.21 14 1A018488 01.15 7
012543 03.06 4 1A003111 01.21 5 1A018542 01.10 21
012789 04.12 12 1A003632R 01.10 11 1A018553 01.18 13
013092 02.55 8 1A003807 01.14 23 1A018560 01.18 18
013754 01.36 7 1A004954 01.07 4 1A018625 01.05 10
013754 06.03 16 1A005376R 01.25 3 1A018752 01.18 17
013763 02.37 8 1A005607 01.05 11 1A018837 01.15 12
013958 02.27 14 1A006247 01.45 9 1A018898 01.14 10
015330 03.06 5 1A007502 01.36 5 1A019456 01.13 4
015341 01.42 24 1A007502 01.36 9 1A019456 07.01 6
015585 01.36 12 1A007552 04.10 11 1A019486 01.42 11
015597 06.06 13 1A0093875 01.21 12 1A019509 01.05 2
015996 02.37 27 1A009397 01.23 15 1A019521 01.42 16
016405 03.02 9 1A011500 01.05 28 1A019524 01.05 15
016406 01.20 5 1A011500 01.23 12 1A019525 01.05 14
016406 02.61 8 1A012332 06.06 1 1A019607 01.07 5
016406 06.08 38 1A01322101 01.05 1 1A019759 01.18 12
016408 02.01 10 1A01322102 01.05 1 1A019880 01.42 6
018536 02.34 15 1A013230 01.10 25 1A01995101 01.06 1
018553 01.21 2 1A013231 01.07 8 1A01995102 01.06 1
018575 03.02 8 1A013232 01.07 8 1A020106 01.21 6
018639 01.14 2 1A013233 01.07 8 1A0205960M 01.07 2
018639 01.18 19 1A013242 01.05 3 1A0205960N 01.07 2
018639 01.18 7 1A013244 01.36 3 1A02059600 01.07 2
018639 05.02 5 1A0132450A 01.11 4 1A0205960P 01.07 2
018639 06.06 2 1A0132450B 01.11 4 1A020598 01.07 1
020008 02.45 3 1A0132450C 01.11 4 1A021078 01.42 5
020106 01.20 6 1A013926 01.12 5 1A021188 01.14 28
020110 04.10 3 1A013926 07.01 7 1A021251 01.14 33
020206 02.61 9 1A013936 01.07 3 1A021287R 01.10 24
030115 02.25 2 1A014335 01.42 2 1A021389R 01.20 1
031088 02.47 14 1A014953 01.10 1 1A0214935 01.42 1
031120 02.01 9 1A015189 01.10 13 1A021917 01.42 15
063435 01.10 19 1A015267 01.10 14 1A021939 01.05 20
071633 02.34 13 1A015268 01.10 16 1A021939 01.05 27
078307 02.47 15 1A015269 01.10 15 1A022793 01.14 31
080341 06.06 6 1A015826 01.18 24 1A022990 01.14 22
127927 05.02 14 1A015908 01.42 3 1A022992 01.14 32
140435 02.37 12 1A015925 01.42 4 1A022994 01.14 36
145298 01.45 7 1A016233 01.18 16 1A023093 01.14 29
145298 04.02 10 1A016409 01.23 11 1A023584 01.45 2
145298 06.08 8 1A016410 01.13 5 1A023584 07.01 3
157716 02.26 13 1A016410 07.01 4 1A023591 01.45 1
157716 02.26 22 1A016424 01.23 9 1A024412R 01.05 8
157716 02.32 16 1A016668 01.13 7 1A024412R 01.25 5
157716 02.37 21 1A0167365 01.15 1 1A024646 01.15 8
157716 02.44 12 1A016829 01.21 9 1B000888 02.47 17
178790 04.01 15 1A016830 01.21 1 1B001321 02.47 12
181351 02.30 26 1A017375 04.10 6 1B001591 06.08 35

03/07/2023 Page 5 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |

1B003658 02.30 13 1B00706000090 02.31 1 1B0103190000C 02.31 6
1B003695 02.61 1 1B007061 02.31 2 1B010515 02.30 33
1B003721 02.61 2 1B00706100090 02.31 2 1B010547 02.47 1
1B003766 02.38 1 1B007063 02.26 2 1B011570R00C1 02.39 1
1B005686 01.36 8 1B00706300090 02.26 2 1C000001R5 04.01 1
1B006310 03.06 1 1B007072 02.55 1 1C000870 05.02 6
1B00634745 02.01 1 1B007076 02.47 4 1C001127T 04.12 6
1B006376 03.06 10 1B007083 02.46 7 1C001297R5 04.01 4
1B006381 02.27 11 1B007097 02.46 2 1C002059R 05.02 13
1B006491 02.01 2 1B007099 02.46 14 1C002519 06.08 28
1B006502 02.33 11 1B007102 03.01 2 1C002565 04.11 17
1B006813 02.30 16 1B007102000NO 03.01 2 1C002702 02.25 8
1B006868 02.27 6 1B007103 03.01 3 1C002747 05.02 1
1B006869 02.27 7 1B007103000NO 03.01 3 1C002899 05.02 8
1B006870 02.27 4 1B007106 02.37 15 1C003715 04.10 5
1B006871 02.27 5 1B0071190000C 02.30 7 1C003715 05.02 18
1B006890 02.27 16 1B0071200000C 02.30 8 1C004398 04.11 14
1B006915 02.27 18 1B007183 06.08 15 1C004746 04.12 11
1B007004 02.37 1 1B007211 02.34 10 1C004872 04.02 1
1B0070040000C 02.37 1 1B007235 02.46 3 1C004922 04.10 1
1B00700500090 02.31 32 1B00741445 02.01 3 1C004923 05.02 9
1B00700600090 02.31 31 1B00741545 02.01 4 1C004924 05.02 10
1B007007 02.26 1 1B007442 03.02 4 1C004925 05.02 11
1B007007000NO 02.26 1 1B007625 02.30 25 1C004928 04.11 12
1B007008000Z2 02.30 1 1B007645 02.37 9 1C004932 04.11 7
1B0070100000C 02.30 2 1B007733 02.37 17 1C004933 04.11 8
1B0070110000C 02.30 3 1B007734 02.37 16 1C004934 04.11 15
1B007014 02.26 15 1B007737 02.34 6 1C004936 04.11 3
1B007014000NO 02.26 15 1B007741 02.55 19 1C004938 04.11 13
1B007015 02.26 14 1B007742 02.55 18 1C004943 04.12 4
1B007015000NO 02.26 14 1B007744 02.47 7 1C004980 03.06 14
1B0070170000C 02.31 3 1B007747 02.37 10 1C004981 03.06 12
1B0070180000C 02.31 4 1B007758 02.46 28 1C005006 04.11 16
1B0070240000C 02.26 3 1B007795 02.34 17 1C005071 04.11 10
1B007025 02.30 24 1B007796 02.34 16 1C005088 05.02 30
1B007025000NO 02.30 24 1B007831 06.08 20 1C005191 04.12 5
1B007027 02.31 7 1B008057 03.06 9 1C005241 04.11 2
1B007028 02.31 8 1B008073 02.27 17 1C005309 04.10 2
1B007030 03.01 1 1B008127 02.31 33 1C005334 05.02 25
1B007030000NO 03.01 1 1B008353 02.47 11 1C005394 05.02 20
1B007031 03.01 5 1B008428 02.46 15 1C005394 05.02 28
1B007032 03.01 6 1B0084880000C 02.31 17 1C005428 05.02 12
1B007033 03.01 7 1B008525 02.01 7 1C005568 05.02 32
1B00703400090 03.02 6 1B008529 02.01 6 1C005744 04.10 4
1B007036 03.01 4 1B008593 02.61 3 1C005758 03.06 6
1B00703600090 03.01 4 1B008603 02.61 7 1C005772 04.02 8
1B007037 02.33 1 1B008673 02.33 7 1C005778 05.02 2
1B007037000NO 02.33 1 1B008865 02.37 22 1C005867 04.11 18
1B007038 02.33 2 1B008868 02.27 10 1C005869 04.12 2
1B007041 02.34 1 1B008871 02.27 9 1C005876 02.25 1
1B0070430000C 02.31 9 1B008884 02.47 19 1C005910 04.08 2
1B007047 02.44 1 1B009084 06.08 22 1C005911 04.08 1
1B00704700090 02.44 1 1B009088 02.46 20 1C005912 04.08 11
1B0070480000C 02.44 8 1B009257 02.38 10 1C005913 04.08 7
1B0070490000C 02.44 9 1B009564 02.27 1 1C005914 04.08 3
1B007050 02.32 1 1B009565 02.27 2 1C005915 04.08 9
1B007050000NO 02.32 1 1B009592 06.04 9 1C005916 04.08 12
1B007051 02.32 5 1B009593 06.03 11 1C005917 04.08 6
1B007052 02.32 3 1B009594 06.03 9 1C005918 04.08 8
1B007053 02.32 11 1B009654 06.03 12 1C005919 04.08 5
1B007054 02.32 10 1B009655 06.03 10 1C005920 04.08 4
1B007055 02.32 2 1B009669 02.39 4 1C005921 04.08 10
1B007055000NO 02.32 2 1B009673 02.47 6 1C005954 04.11 18
1B007056 02.32 6 1B009687 02.37 3 1C005955 04.12 2
1B007057 02.32 4 1B009784 02.37 24 1C00601900090 04.12 1
1B0070590000C 02.31 18 1B010127 02.30 32 1C00602200090 04.11 1
1B007060 02.31 1 1B0103180000C 02.31 5 1C006198 05.02 17

03/07/2023 Page 6 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
1C006198 05.02 24 260918 01.45 18 573918 05.02 35
1C006365 02.39 8 267917 03.06 3 575021 02.30 15
1D000129 06.08 19 267958 01.45 5 575021 02.30 17
1D000275 06.06 8 268596 02.37 18 575268 02.44 5
1D001143 02.61 14 270793 01.15 11 575551 02.30 11
1D001143 06.08 24 272750 04.01 19 575604 02.31 26
1D001636 06.05 7 273288 02.55 10 575607 02.30 12
1D001786R 06.05 1 273460 04.01 20 576565 02.27 15
1D002276R 02.46 21 273754 02.25 4 576565 02.55 5
1D002778 06.01 1 274369 04.12 7 576626 02.31 25
1D002877 03.02 2 274370 06.04 14 576702 02.38 7
1D002878 06.04 5 277916 01.15 4 576704 02.38 9
1D002879 06.03 3 285846 01.10 8 576708 02.38 8
1D002880 06.03 4 287073 01.42 20 576953 02.38 6
1D002894 06.03 1 287174 01.23 2 577128 02.46 25
1D003108 06.06 10 291017 06.06 11 577492 02.39 3
1D003113 06.01 3 291570 06.08 6 577620 02.46 23
1D003114 06.01 2 293154 02.34 12 577620 02.46 9
1D003123 02.46 1 294519 02.37 25 581142 06.08 32
1D003323 06.08 34 296456 02.39 2 581174 06.04 11
1D003517 02.46 11 297446 02.34 7 581175 06.04 10
1D003754 02.46 6 297498 02.27 8 581309 06.08 36
1D003868 05.02 19 297498 02.30 5 581596 06.05 5
1D003876 05.02 27 297498 02.31 27 581859 06.05 3
1D003974 06.04 1 297498 02.37 7 58211R 02.55 13
1D003975 06.04 2 297498 02.46 16 582298 02.25 3
1D003977 06.08 1 297498 06.03 13 58233R5 02.37 23
1D004006 02.46 32 298729 03.06 15 582787 04.02 6
1D004178 03.02 1 298729 05.02 34 584002 06.08 18
1D004317 06.05 8 298838 02.46 18 584121 02.46 22
1D004580 02.46 10 298838 02.46 4 597317 04.01 2
1G000403 02.38 4 299693 02.30 14 597317 04.01 5
1R000318 06.05 8 299693 02.30 20 597490 04.01 23
1R000515 02.27 3 299972 02.46 8 597528 04.12 9
1R000523 01.02 2 2B004784 02.37 11 597679 04.11 6
1R000524 01.02 3 2D000473 06.06 12 597679 04.12 3
1R000532 07.01 1 2D000573 06.03 8 597774 04.01 9
1R000538 02.47 2 2D000573 06.04 13 597893 04.01 16
224664 06.06 14 2D000574 06.03 7 598267 02.27 12
231590 05.02 33 2D000574 06.04 12 599250 04.01 22
231590 06.08 25 2H002046 02.38 5 5A000656 04.11 9
241936 06.06 17 2H004406 02.38 3 600750 04.02 4
252420 02.30 4 2H005867 02.38 2 600753 04.02 5
253937 02.46 5 351782 02.55 9 6008725 04.02 2
254485 01.45 15 414838 01.11 14 601026 04.02 9
254485 02.26 5 414838 01.23 13 614188 01.36 2
254485 02.30 23 430045 01.10 18 620491 02.31 24
254485 02.31 15 431089 01.14 11 621507 02.31 21
254485 02.32 19 433232 01.14 19 623673 02.55 2
254485 02.33 14 434735 04.11 4 639560 06.08 27
254485 02.33 6 435571 01.07 9 641040 06.06 7
254485 02.33 9 436438 01.10 5 641204 06.08 37
254485 02.34 2 436695 01.18 27 641901 06.06 3
254485 02.37 14 464620 02.30 18 642044 06.08 12
254485 02.37 5 479515 01.21 11 642545 01.20 4
254485 02.47 16 479882 06.03 17 642552 06.08 10
254485 02.55 11 484123 05.02 29 642621 06.06 9
254485 02.55 17 484123 06.08 9 643001 06.06 5
254485 05.02 4 485655 01.05 25 643026 06.08 40
254485 06.04 15 486081 01.05 17 65007545 04.02 3
254485 06.04 4 487665 01.42 14 651014 01.42 7
255323 02.34 14 487665 01.42 9 651253 05.02 16
257134 02.46 30 56127R 04.01 3 654139 06.05 9
257134 02.55 28 56127R 04.01 6 654326 02.38 11
257134 06.08 16 563728 04.12 10 656003 02.47 3
257614 02.30 9 564611 04.01 10 656528 02.55 6
258904 02.55 12 564629 05.02 37 656894 02.44 2

03/07/2023 Page 7 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |

657217 02.37 6 847238 01.05 21 AP8161182 02.31 19
657229 02.34 20 848452 01.42 23 AP9150167 01.18 10
657229 02.46 31 849154 01.23 10 B005629 06.08 30
657229 06.08 43 857429 01.45 14 B013302 01.42 10
657451 04.01 25 857436 01.20 2 B013608 01.05 5
665842 05.02 23 871301 01.18 21 B013688 01.14 12
666659 04.12 8 872635 01.12 2 B013841 01.11 13
666884 04.01 18 873653 06.08 13 B013970 01.18 26
667156 02.47 18 873905 01.05 6 B014176 01.14 27
667156 06.08 33 873931 01.14 5 B014186 01.14 30
667441 04.01 7 874037 01.18 15 B014403 01.36 11
667566 02.25 6 874555 01.05 16 B014441 01.18 3
667567 02.25 7 874555 02.39 7 B014573 01.23 4
667643 06.08 44 874747 01.15 6 B014574 01.23 7
667827 04.01 12 874747 02.44 6 B014584 01.13 3
667827 04.01 14 876879 01.42 19 B014584 07.01 5
668874 03.06 2 876977 01.14 35 B014598 01.11 6
669282 05.02 21 876986 01.14 25 B014598 01.20 9
672120 02.31 22 876987 01.14 26 B014599 01.14 15
672240 02.34 5 877289 01.21 10 B014703 01.13 2
6724355 02.01 8 877649 01.21 4 B014882 01.14 40
672464 02.55 14 877704 01.05 24 B014925 01.11 10
672957 02.34 8 877822 01.05 29 B014970 01.11 9
674070 02.27 13 877886 01.20 10 B015049 01.13 9
674872 02.55 23 878162 01.14 13 B015068 01.05 18
674873 02.55 22 878718 01.14 37 B015269 01.05 7
675783 02.46 26 878741 01.14 24 B015423 01.11 7
675874 02.55 26 878743 01.14 39 B015425 01.05 23
709077 02.44 7 878753 01.18 28 B015679 01.14 3
82545R 04.10 8 878766 01.23 5 B015804 01.25 10
825667 01.15 2 878782 01.14 38 B015956 01.05 12
825725 01.21 8 878810 01.13 6 B015956 01.05 19
825737 01.18 14 878859 01.10 4 B015957 01.05

827116 01.13 10 878860 01.10 6 B0161755 01.18 1
827116 01.21 7 878881 01.14 4 B016176 01.18 2
82737R 01.20 7 878897 01.07 7 B016425 01.05 22
827526 01.42 8 878948 01.13 11 B016426 02.01 5
82778R 01.05 13 878949 01.13 12 B016772 01.25 6
82782R 01.18 11 878950 01.14 21 B016774 01.18 4
82831R5 01.10 22 878953 01.14 20 B016774 06.06 4
828583 01.36 10 879027 01.18 5 B016775 01.07 10
828583 01.36 6 879662 01.10 10 B016775 01.19 3
829206 01.25 2 879813 01.10 7 B016775 01.45 10
829593 01.18 22 880601 01.10 3 B016777 05.02 3
829661 01.05 26 880602 01.10 2 B016777 05.02 36
82991R 01.23 8 880631 01.11 1 B016777 06.05 11
830056 02.39 6 880633 01.11 2 B016777 06.06 16
830061 02.47 5 880662 01.12 4 B016777 06.08 29
83018R 01.05 4 880688 01.11 5 B016792 01.15 5
830249 01.12 3 880715 01.11 3 B016792 01.45 17
830434 04.01 24 880725 01.23 14 B016808 01.10 20
83082R 01.25 4 880727 01.19 2 B016998 01.23 6
83085R 01.18 20 880887 01.18 9 B017284 01.19 7
831333 01.18 23 880887 07.01 2 B017296 01.18 25
833011 01.20 8 880893 01.11 11 B017682 01.45 13
833318 01.15 10 939278 05.02 7 B018033 01.18 6
834065 01.19 4 959263 02.37 28 B018141 01.18 8
834187 01.42 22 969296 02.46 24 B018417 01.19 6
834187 02.31 34 969296 05.02 38 B018552 01.19 8
834187 04.10 10 AP8101944 02.47 8 B019008 01.14 34
840277 01.15 3 AP8121641 04.11 11 B019116 01.14 1
840655 01.13 8 AP8150177 06.03 15 B019459 01.23 16
842360 01.10 9 AP8152043 06.01 4 CMO001437 02.47 9
844927 01.42 13 AP8152043 06.04 6 CM001450 02.61 11
844927 01.42 18 AP8152267 01.42 12 CMO001901 02.61 12
845590 01.42 21 AP8152267 01.42 17 CMO001902 02.55 21
845590 04.10 9 AP8152277 05.02 31 CM001903 01.45 19

03/07/2023 Page 8 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
CM001904 02.55 20 CM175025 02.45 2 CM180701 03.01 13
CMO001912 02.47 10 CM175026 02.45 1 CM180701 03.01 14
CMO001914 02.61 13 CM178601 02.26 17 CM180701 03.01 9
CM001914 02.61 5 CM178601 02.30 29 CM180701 03.02 5
CM001922 02.55 25 CM178601 02.31 10 CM180701 06.08 17
CM002912 01.23 18 CM178601 02.31 23 CM180701 06.08 21
CM006312 02.30 6 CM178601 02.32 13 CM180701 06.08 23
CM006902 06.08 41 CM178601 02.32 21 CM183345 02.61 6
CMO006907 06.08 42 CM178601 02.32 23 CM183347 02.61 10
CM006908 06.08 11 CM178601 02.37 2 CM225730 06.05 2
CM006908 06.08 26 CM178601 02.44 10 CM226911 02.55 24
CMO006911 06.08 31 CM178601 06.05 4 CM292102 02.61 4
CM006914 02.55 27 CM178603 02.26 19 CM294401 05.02 15
CM012861 02.46 17 CM178603 02.26 7 CM294412 05.02 22
CM012862 02.46 27 CM178603 02.31 16 CM295801 01.11 8
CM012863 02.46 29 CM178603 02.31 29 CM295802 01.11 8
CM017408 03.01 11 CM178603 02.32 15 CM295803 01.11 8
CMO017410 02.26 11 CM178603 02.32 8 CM305501 03.06 13
CM017410 02.26 18 CM178603 02.33 15 CM305502 03.06 11
CMO017410 02.26 20 CM178603 02.34 11 CM3068015 01.02 1
CMO017410 02.26 8 CM178603 02.34 9 CM321102 01.13 1
CM017410 02.30 28 CM178603 02.55 3 CM321202 01.14 6
CM017410 02.30 31 CM178603 03.01 10 CM330601 01.36 1
CMO017410 02.31 11 CM178603 06.03 5 CM335203 06.06 15
CM017410 02.31 30 CM178604 02.26 12 D9004468091 02.26 16
CMO017410 02.31 36 CM178604 02.26 21 D9004468091 02.26 9
CMO017410 02.32 14 CM178604 02.30 30 D9004468091 02.30 27
CM017410 02.32 22 CM178604 02.37 20 D9004468091 02.31 13
CMO017410 02.32 24 CM178606 02.31 35 D9004468091 02.32 20
CMO017410 02.32 9 CM178608 02.26 10 D9004468091 02.44 13
CM017410 02.33 16 CM179101 06.03 2 D9004468091 03.01 8
CMO017410 02.34 3 CM179201 01.15 13
CMO017410 02.44 11 CM179201 02.30 21
CM017410 02.55 4 CM179201 02.31 14
CM017410 06.03 6 CM179201 02.33 10
CM023701 02.46 12 CM179201 02.33 13
CM067807 04.01 13 CM179201 02.34 18
CM067809 04.01 8 CM179202 02.26 4
CMO071823 06.05 10 CM179202 02.30 22
CM080904 06.08 2 CM179202 02.31 12
CM080905 06.08 5 CM179202 02.31 28
CMO080906 06.08 3 CM179202 02.32 17
CM080907 06.08 4 CM179202 02.33 3
CM083606 01.21 15 CM179202 02.37 13
CM084201 03.06 8 CM179202 02.37 19
CM084202 03.06 7 CM179202 02.46 13
CM163201 01.10 12 CM179301 02.32 18
CM163202 01.10 12 CM179301 02.33 12
CM163203 01.10 12 CM179301 02.33 5
CM163204 01.10 12 CM179301 02.34 19
CM163205 01.10 12 CM179301 02.37 4
CM163206 01.10 12 CM179301 02.47 13
CM163207 01.10 12 CM179301 02.55 16
CM163208 01.10 12 CM179301 06.04 3
CM163209 01.10 12 CM179302 02.39 5
CM163210 01.10 12 CM179303 02.33 8
CM163211 01.10 12 CM179305 02.55 15
CM163212 01.10 12 CM179305 02.55 7
CM163213 01.10 12 CM180701 02.26 6
CM163214 01.10 12 CM180701 02.30 10
CM163215 01.10 12 CM180701 02.30 19
CM163216 01.10 12 CM180701 02.30 34
CM163217 01.10 12 CM180701 02.31 20
CM163218 01.10 12 CM180701 02.32 7
CM163219 01.10 12 CM180701 02.33 4
CM163220 01.10 12 CM180701 02.46 19
CM163221 01.10 12 CM180701 03.01 12

03/07/2023 Page 9 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

I 7T cnine

01.02

Engine assembly

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 CM3068015 Complete engine 400 4T/4V E5 1
2 1R000523 Cylinder gasket kit 1
3 1R000524 Engine gasket kit 1
03/07/2023 Page 10 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I 7T cneine

01.05

CRANKCASE

29

Bl A
21 @%gbﬁ%j/_

1 r 2 ﬁj 8
11
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1A01322101 Complete crankcase 1st cat. 1
1 1A01322102 2nd cat. complete crankcase 1
2 1A019509 Stud bolt 3
3 1A013242 Stud bolt 1
4 83018R Radial ball bearing 15x42x13 1
5 B013608 Countersunk screw with hexagon socket 1
6 873905 Washer 1
7 B015269 Radial bearing 1
8 1A024412R Ball bearing 1
9 B015957 Locating dowel 2
10 1A018625 Piston cooling jet 1
11 1A005607 Covex head screw with torx 1
12 B015956 Pin d.9,5 h=15 2
13 82778R Reed valve support 1
14 1A019525 Reed cover gasket 1
15 1A019524 Reed cover 1
16 874555 Flanged hexagon screw M6x16 2
17 486081 Engine support silent-block 2
18 B015068 Calibrated nozzle 1
19 B015956 Pin d.9,5 h=15 2
20 1A021939 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw 1
21 847238 Washer 1
22 B016425 Flanged hexagon screw M6x60 12
23 B015425 Half crankcase gasket 1
24 877704 Reeds bracket 1
25 485655 Spring 1
26 829661 Qil pressure valve 1
27 1A021939 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw 1
03/07/2023 Page 11 / 72 E plagaio




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I 7T cneine
01.05
CRANKCASE
L servicel]

m
1A011500 Washer 10,5X17X1,5
29 877822 Intake oil filter 1

03/07/2023 Page 12 / 72 g El:gg:}o



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| crou [HFIR
01.06
Cranckshaft
L servicel]

1
@~ 7 ~
‘\\s:\ \
5 |
(o B
N~ S
) N
m
1A01995101 Crankshaft, assy. class 1
1 1A01995102 Crankshaft, assy. class 2 1

03/07/2023 Page 13 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| Group [HFE
01.07
Cylinder-pistston-wrist pin unit
L service |

Q ’ AN
NS
m

1 1A020598 Cylinder - piston - pin - parts- rings assembly

2 1A0205960M Piston + piston pin Cat. 1 "M" 1
2 1A0205960N Piston + piston pin Cat. 2 "N" 1
2 1A02059600 Piston + piston pin Cat. 3 "0" 1
2 1A0205960P Piston + piston pin Cat. 4 "P" 1
3 1A013936 Compression ring 1
4 1A004954 Compression ring 1
5 1A019607 il scraper section @84 1
6 1A018461 Piston pin 1
7 878897 Pin retainer circlip 2
8 1A013231 Crankcase/cylinder gasket 0,2 1
8 1A013232 Crankcase/cylinder gasket 0,3 1
8 1A013233 Crankcase/cylinder gasket 0,4 1
9 435571 Locating dowel 4
10 B016775 Flanged hexagon screw M6x50 1

03/07/2023 Page 14 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

| crou [HFIR

01.10

Head unit - Valve

19
19
17-18

m Variants
1 1A014953 Cylinder head assembly

2 880602 Exaust valve 2
3 880601 Valve, in 2
4 878859 Lower cap 4
5 436438 Valve gasket ring 4
6 878860 Valve spring 4
7 879813 Upper cap 4
8 285846 Valve half-cone 8
9 842360 Plug M6x10 1
10 879662 Exhaust pipe gasket 1
11 1A003632R Stud bolt 2
12 CM163201 Calibrated pad 2,40 mm 1
12 CM163202 Calibrated pad 2,45 mm 1
12 CM163203 Calibrated pad 2,50 mm 1
12 CM163204 Calibrated pad 2,55 mm 1
12 CM163205 Calibrated pad 2,60 mm 1
12 CM163206 Calibrated pad 2,65 mm 1
12 CM163207 Calibrated pad 2,70 mm 1
12 CM163208 Calibrated pad 2,75 mm 1
12 CM163209 Calibrated pad 2,80 mm 1
12 CM163210 Calibrated pad 2,85 mm 1
12 CM163211 Calibrated pad 2,90 mm 1
12 CM163212 Calibrated pad 2,95 mm 1
12 CM163213 Calibrated pad 3,00 mm 1
12 CM163214 Calibrated pad 3,05 mm 1
12 CM163215 Calibrated pad 3,10 mm 1
12 CM163216 Calibrated pad 3,15 mm 1
12 CM163217 Calibrated pad 3,20 mm 1
03/07/2023 Page 15 / 72 E plagaio




@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

| crou [HFIR

01.10

Head unit - Valve

L servicel]

m Variants
CM163218 Calibrated pad 3,25 mm

12 CM163219 Calibrated pad 3,30 mm 1

12 CM163220 Calibrated pad 3,35 mm 1

12 CM163221 Calibrated pad 3,40 mm 1

13 1A015189 Flanged hexagon screw 2

14 1A015267 Flat washer 4

15 1A015269 High hexagonal nut 2

16 1A015268 Nut 2

17 1A018123 Thermostat cover 1

18 430045 Bleed screw 2

19 063435 Bleed valve cap 2

20 B016808 Covex head screw with torx M5x20 2

21 1A018542 Lambda probe plate 1

22 82831R5 Thermostat 1

23 1A018154 Thermostat cover gasket 1

24 1A021287R Temperature gauge 1

25 1A013230 Cylinder gasket/head 1

03/07/2023 Page 16 / 72 H plagaio




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

[ Group |EIE
01.11
Rocking levers support unit
L service [

8 11
'\@
0 @ 13
10 Sy O
(7
12 %
14
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 880631 Rocker arm inlet 1
2 880633 Rocker arm exhaust 1
3 880715 Rocker arms axis 2
4 1A0132450A Camshaft with i.p. Cat. A 1
4 1A01324508 Camshaft with i.p. Cat. B 1
4 1A0132450C Camshaft with i.p. Cat. C 1
5 880688 Camshaft plate 1
6 B014598 Screw M5x12 2
7 B015423 Rocker retainer 1
8 CM295801 Decompressor counter weight A 1
8 CM295802 Decompressor counter weight B 1
8 CM295803 Decompressor counter weight C 1
9 B014970 Timing system gear 1
10 B014925 Decompression spring 1
11 880893 Decompression counter weight 1
12 1A003053 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw M5x30 1
13 B013841 Washer 1
14 414838 Flanged hexagon screw M6x35 1

03/07/2023 Page 17 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I 7T cneine
01.12
Cylinder head cover
L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1A000852 Head cover 1
2 872635 Special screw 3
3 830249 Damper drift 3
4 880662 Head cover gasket 1
5 1A013926 Ignition spark plug NGK MR7BI-8 1

03/07/2023 Page 18 / 72 H PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

| crou [HFIR

01.13

Driving pulley

L servicel]

~
1
12
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 CM321102 Complete roller housing 1
2 B014703 Roller contrast 1
3 B014584 Sliding block 4
4 1A019456 roller complete 8
5 1A016410 V-belt 1
6 878810 Flat washer 1
7 1A016668 Fixed driving half pulley 1
8 840655 Flat washer 1
9 B015049 Belleville spring 1
10 827116 Nut M14x1,5 1
11 878948 Spacer 1
12 878949 Qil seal 1
03/07/2023 Page 19 / 72 E plagaio




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

| crou [HFIR
01.14
Driven pulley

| Pos. | Code | Descripon | au| Variants
1 B019116 Clutch cover 1
2 018639 Hexagon head screw M6x20 6
3 B015679 Gasket 1
4 878881 Radial ball bearing 1
5 873931 Qil seal 40x25x7 1
6 CM321202 Clutch driven pulley assy. 1
7 1A001261 Complete fixed driven half-pulley 1
8 1A001264 Roller 4
9 1A001263 Torque correcting pin 4
10 1A018898 Adjustable pulley, half 1
11 431089 Qil seal 2
12 B013688 Gasket 1
13 878162 Gasket 1
14 1A001270 Pulley side cap 1
15 B014599 Sliding washer 1
16 1A001271 Spring seat 1
17 1A001274 Variator spring 1
18 1A001272 Spring seat 1
19 433232 Ring nut 1
20 878953 Flat washer 1
21 878950 Flanged hexagon screw 1
22 1A022990 Centrifugal clutch assembly 1
23 1A003807 Clutch hub 1
24 878741 Drive shaft 1
25 876986 Snap ring 1
26 876987 Discs retaining ring 1
27 B014176 Belleville spring 1
28 1A021188 Upper spring holder disc 1
03/07/2023 Page 20 / 72 H plagaio




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

| crou [HFIR
01.14
Driven pulley

m Variants
1A023093 Covered duct plate

30 B014186 Snap ring 4
31 1A022793 Driving clutch disc 3
32 1A022992 Driven clutch disc 2
33 1A021251 Lower spring holder disc 1
34 B019008 Clutch spring 6
35 876977 roller complete 14
36 1A022994 Clutch drum 1
37 878718 Driven pulley shaft z 15 1
38 878782 Drawn cap 1
39 878743 Flat washer 1
40 B014882 Ring nut 1
03/07/2023 Page 21/72

PIAGGIO
GROUP




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

I 7T cneine

01.15

DY B Crankcase cover - Crankcase cooling

12 11

10 11 9

m Variants
1 1A0167365 Transmission cover with U.P.

2 825667 Circlip 1

3 840277 Radial bearing 1

4 277916 Locating dowel #7,5x12 2

5 B016792 Flanged hexagon screw M6x30 12

6 874747 Flanged hexagon screw M8x60 1

7 1A018488 Transmission cover 1

8 1A024646 Cover soundproofing material 1

9 1A018480 Cooling cover 1

10 833318 Air filter 1

11 270793 Cross oval head screw 5

12 1A018837 Soundproofing material 1

13 CM179201 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x22 4

03/07/2023 Page 22 / 72 H plagaio




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| Group [AFE

01.18

Oil pump

L service [l

I 19
25 o4 23
@17
®o @ %éﬁ =18
e 21 ®)
20 ¢
12 1
23
()
" N @ @ 54
10 @@ 7y
5
8 g ¥
7

IE Variants
1 B0161755 Timing system cover cpl.

2 B016176 Gasket 1

3 B014441 Qil seal 30x40x7 1

4 B016774 Flanged hexagon screw M6x25 3

5 879027 Plain washer 3

6 B018033 Qil filter cover 1

7 018639 Hexagon head screw M6x20 3

8 B018141 O-Ring 1

9 880887 Oil filter 1

10 AP9150167 Spring 1

11 82782R Timing chain pinion 1

12 1A019759 Camshaft chain 1

13 1A018553 Chain tensioner rod 1

14 825737 Spacer 1

15 874037 Countersunk screw with hexagon socket 1

16 1A016233 Fixed pad 1

17 1A018752 Complete chain tensioner 1

18 1A018560 Chain tensioner gasket 1

19 018639 Hexagon head screw M6x20 2

20 83085R Qil pump assembly 1

21 871301 Snap ring 1

22 829593 Flanged hexagon screw M5x35 2

23 831333 Qil pump chain 1

24 1A015826 Chain tensioner sliding block 1

25 B017296 Covex head screw with torx 2

26 B013970 Qil pump gear 1

27 436695 Belleville spring @6,4x@20x2 1

28 878753 Special screw 1

03/07/2023 Page 23 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| crou [HFIR
01.19
Cooler pump
L servicel]

2 W
3
| Pos. | Code | Description __________lay| Variants
1 1A017501 Water pump cover 1
2 880727 Water pump cover gasket 1
3 B016775 Flanged hexagon screw M6x50 1
4 834065 screw 4
5 1A017932 By pass pipe 1
6 B018417 Fastening clamp 2
7 B017284 Retainig clamp pipe 1
8 B018552 Flanged hexagon screw 1

03/07/2023 Page 24 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

| crou [HFIR

01.20

Stater - Electric starter

N
=
| Pos. | Code | Descripon | au| Variants
1 1A021389R Starter motor 1
2 857436 Flanged hexagon screw 1
4 642545 Starter cable 1
5 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 1
6 020106 Nut M6-6H cl.8 (CH10) 1
7 82737R Starter motor gear 1
8 833011 Plate 1
9 B014598 Screw M5x12 1
10 877886 Electric starter gear 1
03/07/2023 Page 25 / 72 E plagaio




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I 7T cnine

01.21

Flywheel magneto
L servicel]

10 11 9 12

8 &
7
®
&
&
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1A016830 Stator 1
2 018553 screw M6x25 3
3 1A003109 Cross head cylinder head screw M5x16 2
4 877649 Plate 1
5 1A003111 Cross head cylinder head screw M5x10 2
6 1A020106 Plate 1
7 827116 Nut M14x1,5 1
8 825725 Flat washer 14.1x30x3 1
9 1A016829 Rotor, assy. 1
10 877289 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw M6x24 6
11 479515 Spring washer 6
12 1A0093875 Complete freewheel 1
13 000097 Transmission key 1
14 1A003111 Cross head cylinder head screw M5x10 2
15 CM083606 Spiral sheath 1

03/07/2023 Page 26 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

[ Group |EEIE
01.23
Flywheel magneto cover - Oil filter
L service [

7 =yl

m
1 1A0176285 Complete flywheel cover

2 287174 Copper gasket 1
3 1A000139 Oil unload plug 1
4 B014573 Drive coupling 1
5 878766 Flat washer 1
6 B016998 Qil seal 1
7 B014574 Water pump shaft assy. 1
8 82991R Qil seal 1
9 1A016424 Water pump impeller cpl. 1
10 849154 Joint 1
11 1A016409 Minimum oil pressure sensor 1
12 1A011500 Washer 10,5X17X1,5 1
13 414838 Flanged hexagon screw M6x35 12
14 880725 Qil plug assembly 1
15 1A009397 Packing 1
16 B019459 Flywheel housing cover gasket 1
17 1A017981 Qil breather pipe 1
18 CM002912 Hose clamp 1

03/07/2023 Page 27 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| crou [HFIR
01.25
Reduction unit

.//.
~N
m

1 1A0179775 Reducer cover with U.P.

2 829206 Circlip 1
3 1A005376R Bearing 30.55.13 1
4 83082R Oil seal 38x50x7 1
5 1A024412R Ball bearing 1
6 B016772 Flanged hexagon screw M8x35 7
7 1A018065 Wheel axle with U.P. 1
8 1A018064 Countershaft with U.P. 1
9 1A017612 Driven pulley gear 1
10 B015804 Flanged nut 1

03/07/2023 Page 28 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

[ Group B
01.36
Throttle body - Injector - Induction joint
L service [

2
8
&
810 9
* g
m Description Variants
1 CM330601 Throttle body with E.C.U. 1
2 614188 Hose clamp @#40-60 2
3 1A013244 Throttle body hose 1
4 1A0180215 Injector complete with connection 1
5 1A007502 Flanged hexagon screw 1
6 828583 Washer @5x@12x1.1 1
7 013754 Washer 1
8 1B005686 Fuel pipe support bracket 1
9 1A007502 Flanged hexagon screw 1
10 828583 Washer @5x@12x1.1 1
11 B014403 Pulley protection cover 1
12 015585 Self-tapping screw M5x12 1

03/07/2023 Page 29 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

| crou [HFIR
01.42
Silencer
L servicel]

121314 11

m
1 1A0214935 Silencer complete with protection
2 1A014335 Lamda sensor 1
3 1A015908 Graphite bushing 1
4 1A015925 Hose clamp 1
5 1A021078 Exhaust manifold with I.P. 1
6 1A019880 Protection 1
7 651014 Hexagon convex big end screw M5x10 3
8 827526 Flat washer 3
9 487665 Fairlead 3
10 B013302 Fairlead 2
11 1A019486 Rear heat guard protection 1
12 AP8152267 Hexagon convex big end screw M5x12 1
13 844927 Flat washer 1
14 487665 Fairlead 1
15 1A021917 Rubber spacer 2
16 1A019521 Front heat guard protection 1
17 AP8152267 Hexagon convex big end screw M5x12 2
18 844927 Flat washer 2
19 876879 Spacer 4
20 287073 Shim washer 2
21 845590 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw M8x65 3
22 834187 Spring washer 16x8,2x2,2 3
23 848452 Flat washer 19,3x8,2x2,5 3
24 015341 Flanged nut 2

03/07/2023 Page 30 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I 7T cneine
01.45
Air filter
L servicel]

m
1 1A023591 Complete air cleaner box

2 1A023584 Air box filter 1
3 1A017894 Gasket 1
4 1A017736 Air cleaner sleeve 1
5 267958 Self tapping screw L=20 mm 11
6 1A017798 Throttle body hose 1
7 145298 Lock-strap L=180 mm 1
8 1A017813 Resonator volume 1
9 1A006247 Knurled bushing 6
10 B016775 Flanged hexagon screw M6x50 1
11 012533 Notched washer 6,6x11x0 3
12 003056 Flat washer 6,4x12x1 3
13 B017682 Flanged hexagonal-head screw 2
14 857429 Flanged hexagon screw 1
15 254485 Spring plate M6 2
16 1A017921 Fixture rod 1
17 B016792 Flanged hexagon screw M6x30 1
18 260918 Hose clamp 1
19 CMO001903 Hose clamp 1

03/07/2023 Page 31 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.01
Frame/bodywork

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1B00634745 Frame with IP. 1
2 1B006491 Lock support 1
3 1B00741445 Pin r.h. 1
4 1B00741545 Pin I.h. 1
5 B016426 Flanged hexagon screw M6x14 4
6 1B008529 Tank bulkhead complete 1
7 1B008525 Pipes connection cross pin 1
8 6724355 Small carrier connector front pipe 1
9 031120 Hexagonal-head screw M8x25 (CH13) 2
10 016408 Spring washer 13,75x8,15x4,5 2
11 003038 Flat washer 8,4x18x2 2

03/07/2023 Page 32 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.25
Stand/s

m Description Variants
1 1C005876 Stand with U.P. (unmovable parts) 1
2 030115 Hexagon head screw M10x130 1
3 582298 Spacer 1
4 273754 O-ring 2
5 002440 Self locking nut M10-6H (CH17) 1
6 667566 Spring 1
7 667567 Spring 1
8 1C002702 Stop buffer 1
03/07/2023 Page 33/72 H pIASGI0




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.26

Front shield

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1B007007000NO shield 1
1 1B007007 Unpainted shield 1
2 1B00706300090 Front rim 1
2 1B007063 Front rim 1
3 1B0070240000C Steering cover 1
4 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 1
5 254485 Spring plate M6 1
6 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2
7 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 1
8 CM017410 Spring plate 1
9 D9004468091 Gripper clip 1
10 CM178608 Self tapping screw 1
11 CM017410 Spring plate 2
12 CM178604 TORX head self-tapping screw 2
13 157716 Expansion plug 2
14 1B007015000NO Right side shield closure 1
14 1B007015 Right side shield closure 1
15 1B007014000NO Left side shield closure 1
15 1B007014 Left side shield closure 1
16 D9004468091 Gripper clip 14
17 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
18 CMO017410 Spring plate 2
19 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 4
20 CM017410 Spring plate 4
21 CM178604 TORX head self-tapping screw 2
22 157716 Expansion plug 2
03/07/2023 Page 34/72 E pIASGI0




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.27

Windshield - Glass

L service [l

3

11 12 13 14 15

|

)

‘J

|

|

|

|

=04 a /
2
m

1 1B009564 Complete windshield kit
2 1B009565 Windshield 1
3 1R000515 Windshield kit with handwashers 1
4 1B006870 Right cover right support 1
5 1B006871 Left cover right support 1
6 1B006868 Right cover left support 1
7 1B006869 Left cover left support 1
8 297498 Self tapping screw 4
9 1B008871 Seal for right upright 1
10 1B008868 Seal for left upright 1
11 1B006381 Countersunk screw with hexagon socket M6x30 2
12 598267 Countersunk screw with hexagon socket 2
13 674070 Windshield stud 4
14 013958 Flat washer 4
15 576565 Cylindrical cable grommet 4
16 1B006890 Threaded bush 2
17 1B008073 Windshield support with I.P. 2
18 1B006915 Bushing 2

03/07/2023 Page 35 / 72 H PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.30

Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel

L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1B007008000Z2 Complete front top box unpainted 1
2 1B0070100000C Glove compartment door 1
3 1B0070110000C Counter flap 1
4 252420 Square 1
5 297498 Self tapping screw 13
6 CMO006312 Flap packing 1
7 1B0071190000C Right top box internal frame 1
8 1B0071200000C Left top box internal frame 1
9 257614 Door fixing bracket 2
10 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 4
11 575551 Insp. door 1
12 575607 Pawl 1
13 1B003658 Spring 1
14 299693 Catch spring 1
15 575021 Pin 1
16 1B006813 Hook for bag 1
17 575021 Pin 1
18 464620 Spring 1
19 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 1
20 299693 Catch spring 1
21 CM179201 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x22 1
22 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 3
23 254485 Spring plate M6 2
24 1B007025000NO Upper cover of trunk 1
24 1B007025 Upper cover of trunk 1
25 1B007625 Plate for keyless 1
26 181351 Spring plate 3
27 D9004468091 Gripper clip 3

03/07/2023 Page 36/72 E pIASGI0




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.30

Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel
L service [

| Pos. | Code | Description
28 CM017410 Spring plate 6

29 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 6

30 CM178604 TORX head self-tapping screw 6

31 CMO017410 Spring plate 6

32 1B010127 Left counter shield conformator 1

33 1B010515 Right counter shield conformator 1

34 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2

03/07/2023 Page 37 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.31

Central cover - Footrests

m
1 1B00706000090 Left side tunnel

1 1B007060 Left side tunnel 1
2 1B00706100090 Right side tunnel 1
2 1B007061 Right side tunnel 1
3 1B0070170000C Rubber mat |.h. 1
4 1B0070180000C Rubber mat r.h. 1
5 1B0103180000C Left spoiler 1
6 1B0103190000C Right spoiler 1
7 1B007027 Left mat 1
8 1B007028 Right mat 1
9 1B0070430000C Spark plug access flap 1
10 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 1
11 CM017410 Spring plate 1
12 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 2
13 D9004468091 Gripper clip 8
14 CM179201 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x22 4
15 254485 Spring plate M6 4
16 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 8
17 1B0084880000C Complete central cover 1
18 1B0070590000C Tank flap 1
19 AP8161182 Plate 1
20 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2
21 621507 Door spring 1
22 672120 Flap fixing plate 1
23 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
24 620491 Maintenance 1
25 576626 Cam lever 1
26 575604 Spring 1
03/07/2023 Page 38/72 E pIASGI0




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.31

Central cover - Footrests
L service [

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
27 297498 Self tapping screw 1
28 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 2
29 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 4
30 CMO017410 Spring plate 4
31 1B00700600090 Complete left footrest 1
32 1B00700500090 Complete right footrest 1
33 1B008127 Screw 4
34 834187 Spring washer 16x8,2x2,2 4
35 CM178606 Self tapping screw 4,2x16 2
36 CMO017410 Spring plate 2

03/07/2023 Page 39 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.32

Side cover - Spoiler

m Variants
1 1B007050000NO Left side fairing

1 1B007050 Unpaimted left side fairing 1
2 1B007055000NO Fairing,rh. 1
2 1B007055 Unpainted right side fairing 1
3 1B007052 Left side cover 1
4 1B007057 Right side cover 1
5 1B007051 Left-hand lower side panel 1
6 1B007056 Right-hand low side panel 1
7 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 8
8 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 12
9 CM017410 Spring plate 12
10 1B007054 Left rear grill 1
11 1B007053 Right rear grill 1
12 181351 Spring plate 2
13 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 1
14 CM017410 Spring plate 1
15 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 1
16 157716 Expansion plug 1
17 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 2
18 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 4
19 254485 Spring plate M6 4
20 D9004468091 Gripper clip 2
21 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
22 CM017410 Spring plate 2
23 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
24 CMO017410 Spring plate 1
03/07/2023 Page 40/72 E pIASGI0




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.33

Wheel huosing - Mudguard
L service [l

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1B007037000NO Front mudguard 1
1 1B007037 Front mudguard raw (unpainted) 1
2 1B007038 Rear part front mudguard 1
3 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 3
4 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2
5 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 2
6 254485 Spring plate M6 2
7 1B008673 Rear mudguard 1
8 CM179303 Torx head cylinder head screw L=30 mm 1
9 254485 Spring plate M6 1
10 CM179201 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x22 1
11 1B006502 Wheel compartment 1
12 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 2
13 CM179201 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x22 1
14 254485 Spring plate M6 1
15 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 8
16 CMO017410 Spring plate 8

03/07/2023 Page 41 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.34

Helmet huosing - Undersaddle

L servicel]

20

m
1 1B007041 Helmet holder assembly

2 254485 Spring plate M6 3
3 CMO017410 Spring plate 4
4 199190 Expansion plug 5
5 672240 Pad 1
6 1B007737 Complete battery cover 1
7 297446 Pad 2
8 672957 Tool kit box cover 1
9 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 2
10 1B007211 Injectors inspection lid 1
11 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 1
12 293154 Ceiling bowl 1
13 071633 Torpedo shaped lamp 12V-5W 1
14 255323 Door button 1
15 018536 Self tapping screw 3,5x13 1
16 1B007796 Right stopper 1
17 1B007795 Left stopper 1
18 CM179201 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x22 4
19 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 2
20 657229 Hose clamp 1
03/07/2023 Page 42 / 72 E plagaio




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.37

Rear cover - Splash guard

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1B0070040000C Fairings rear closing 1
1 1B007004 Raw fairings rear closing 1
2 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
3 1B009687 Lower side closure 1
4 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 3
5 254485 Spring plate M6 3
6 657217 Engine splash guard 1
7 297498 Self tapping screw 3
8 013763 Flat washer 4,2x12x1 3
9 1B007645 Frame assembly 1
10 1B007747 Lateral cover of license plate support 1
11 2B004784 Flanged hexagon screw TEFL M8X45 1
12 140435 Spring 1
13 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 2
14 254485 Spring plate M6 1
15 1B007106 Central cover of license plate support 1
16 1B007734 Plate light support 1
17 1B007733 Number plate light support closing 1
18 268596 Self tapping screw 13x4 1
19 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 4
20 CM178604 TORX head self-tapping screw 3
21 157716 Expansion plug 3
22 1B008865 Hose clamp 1
23 58233R5 Reflector 1
24 1B009784 License plate 1
25 294519 Rear retroreflector 2
26 181351 Spring plate 4
27 015996 Cross head cylinder head screw M4x12 3
03/07/2023 Page 43/72 E pIASGI0




@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400
ECPRO0O0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.37

Rear cover - Splash guard

L servicel]

/i / £ >
‘ ) 3
| Pos. | Code | Description
28 959263 Spring plate 1
03/07/2023 Page 44 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.38

Plates - Emblems

L service [l

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1B003766 Front cover "Piaggio" 1
2 2H005867 “BV400”S.E. badge 1
3 2H004406 Name plate "hp-e" 1
4 1G000403 Tyre pressure label 1
5 2H002046 Decal "Castrol" 1
6 576953 Name plate "No pets" 1
7 576702 Battery acid sticker 1
8 576708 Accessories sticker 1
9 576704 "Safety" plate 1
10 1B009257 Fuel decal 1
11 654326 """hot pressurised fluid"" label" 1

03/07/2023 Page 45 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.39
Saddle/seats
L service [l
*
3
1
- 2
8 4
/
7
@
iy 7 /
- y
Xy .
m
1 1B011570R00C1 Saddle assembly
2 296456 Stop buffer 2
3 577492 Pad 2
4 1B009669 Saddle hinge 1
5 CM179302 Torx head cylinder head screw L=22 mm 2
6 830056 Knurled bushing 2
7 874555 Flanged hexagon screw M6x16 1
8 1C006365 Tool set, standard |/jack 1

03/07/2023 Page 46 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.44

Rear luggage rack

L service [l

o
7

&

~ B 2 [ 5
m

1 1B00704700090 Passenger handle

1 1B007047 Passenger handle 1
2 656894 Screw 2
3 012540 Notched washer 14x8,3x1,8 3
4 003058 Flat washer 15x8,4x1,5 2
5 575268 Spring plate M8 2
6 874747 Flanged hexagon screw M8x60 1
7 709077 Washer 1
8 1B0070480000C Luggage rack upper cover 1
9 1B0070490000C Luggage carrier lower cover 1
10 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 8
11 CM017410 Spring plate 4
12 157716 Expansion plug 4
13 D9004468091 Gripper clip 3

03/07/2023 Page 47 / 72 E PIASGIO



Beverly 400

@ PIAGGIO

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.45

Driving mirror/s

L servicel]

3
© &
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 CM175026 Rh side mirror 1
2 CM175025 Lh side mirror 1
3 020008 Nut M8-6H (CH13) 2
03/07/2023 Page 48 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400
ECPRO0O0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.46
Lodis
L senice [
24 19 % 16
22" 10 13 12 @ 15
28
132° ¢ 18 14
25 23 \
¥
26— +# o a7
N & 4
29 :
1 ~
30 3 4 @ 31
7 * 4 &
¢ 5
gy D
£ @
20 27
23 ,
\Q/ T
Z ) & 24
G\
®
D 25
21 22
m Variants
1 1D003123 Keyless lock components
2 1B007097 Lock cylinder 1
3 1B007235 Complete lock block 1
4 298838 Cylinder retainer spring 1
5 253937 Spring 1
6 1D003754 Key switch 1
7 1B007083 Lock lever 1
8 299972 Special screw 1
9 577620 Self locking nut 1
10 1D004580 Kit of complete keyless 1
11 1D003517 Keyless radiotransmitter 1
12 CM023701 Saddle lock 1
13 CM179202 Torx head cylinder head screw 2
14 1B007099 Saddle opening device 1
15 1B008428 Lock plug 1
16 297498 Self tapping screw 2
17 CM012861 Seat emergency opening transmission 1
18 298838 Cylinder retainer spring 1
19 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2
20 1B009088 Actuator support bracket 1
21 1D002276R Solenoid valve 2
22 584121 Hexagonal-head screw 4
23 577620 Self locking nut 4
24 969296 Flanged hexagon screw M6x10 2
25 577128 Connection 2
26 675783 Saddle tightening spring actuator 2
27 CM012862 Saddle cable 1
28 1B007758 Actuator support bracket 1
03/07/2023 Page 49 / 72 E PIASGIO




Beverly 400
ECPRO0O0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

@ PIAGGIO

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.46

Locks

24 19 % - 16
22 ﬁ 28 100 . 11 @ :1]214
11 32
25 23

4 \‘%17
| &

30 31
7 &
6
5
%@ e
s \©
20 27
23/ \
\Q/ S 26
Z ) 4 24
K\
®
D 25
21 22
m Variants
CM012863 Fuel door opening transmission
30 257134 Lock-strap L=277 mm 1
31 657229 Hose clamp 1
32 1D004006 Cover for remote control 1
03/07/2023 Page 50 / 72 H PIASGIO




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.47

Fuel tank

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1B010547 Fuel tank with i.p. 1
2 1R000538 Fuel pump 1
3 656003 Gasket 1
4 1B007076 Fuel tank flange 1
5 830061 Flanged hexagon screw M5x16 6
6 1B009673 Plug 1
7 1B007744 Fuel chamber 1
8 AP8101944 2-way union 1
9 CM001437 Fuel tube L=380 1
10 CM001912 Hose clamp 1
11 1B008353 Complete fuel pipe 1
12 1B001321 Wiring clip 2
13 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 2
14 031088 Hexagon head screw M6x16 3
15 078307 Spring washer 3
16 254485 Spring plate M6 3
17 1B000888 Pad 1
18 667156 Hose clamp 1
19 1B008884 Hose clamp 1
03/07/2023 Page 51 / 72 E plagaio




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.55

Cooling system

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1B007072 Coolant tank 1
2 623673 Expansion tank plug 1
3 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 2
4 CMO017410 Spring plate 2
5 576565 Cylindrical cable grommet 1
6 656528 Water cooler 1
7 CM179305 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x25 1
8 013092 Washer d6,2x20x1 1
9 351782 Elastic drift 1
10 273288 Spacer 1
11 254485 Spring plate M6 1
12 258904 Pad 2
13 58211R Electric fan assy. 1
14 672464 Fan shroud 1
15 CM179305 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x25 2
16 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 1
17 254485 Spring plate M6 3
18 1B007742 Cooler-tank return pipe 1
19 1B007741 Tank-cooler feed pipe 1
20 CM001904 Hose clamp 1
21 CM001902 Hose clamp 3
22 674873 Pump-radiator pipe fitting 1
23 674872 Radiator big end connection pipe 1
24 CM226911 Spring clamp 26/12 2
25 CM001922 Hose clamp 2
26 675874 Hose clamp 2
27 CM006914 Non return spring 4
28 257134 Lock-strap L=277 mm 1

03/07/2023 Page 52 / 72 E plagaio




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

L servicel]

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.61

Anti-percolation system

13
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1B003695 Canister 1
2 1B003721 Canister support 2
3 1B008593 Complete breather pipe 1
4 CM292102 Safety valve 1
5 CM001914 Hose clamp 2
6 CM183345 pipe SAE J30R7/R14T2 1/4" L=160 1
7 1B008603 Solenoid valve 1
8 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 1
9 020206 Nut M6 1
10 CM183347 pipe SAE J30R7/R14T2 1/4" L=620 1
11 CM001450 Canister breather pipe 1
12 CM001901 Hose clamp 1
13 CM001914 Hose clamp 6
14 1D001143 Wiring clip 1
03/07/2023 Page 53/72 E pIASGI0



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

T Handlebars/Steering
03.01

Handlebars coverages
L service [

Dd
14
m

1 1B007030000NO Front handlebars cover

1 1B007030 Front handlebars cover 1
2 1B007102000NO Right stopper 1
2 1B007102 Right stopper 1
3 1B007103000NO Left stopper 1
3 1B007103 Left stopper 1
4 1B00703600090 Headlight frame 1
4 1B007036 Headlight frame 1
5 18007031 Front handlebars cover 1
6 1B007032 Lower rear cover 1
7 1B007033 Handlebar rear cover 1
8 D9004468091 Gripper clip 4
9 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2
10 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 1
11 CM017408 Plate 1
12 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2
13 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 4
14 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2

03/07/2023 Page 54 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400
ECPRO0O0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

T Handlebars/Steering

03.02

Meter combination - Cruscotto

6
4
5
4
N
\‘ &4 9
? 8
m
1 1D004178 Instrument cluster
2 1D002877 Lightened Piaggio written 1
3 181351 Spring plate 4
4 1B007442 Plate 1
5 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 4
6 1B00703400090 Instrument frame 1
7 181351 Spring plate 2
8 018575 Cross head cylinder head screw M5x10 4
9 016405 Spring washer 8,5x5,1x1,5 4
03/07/2023 Page 55 / 72 E PIASGIO




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

T Handlebars/Steering
03.06
Handlebars - Master cil.

m Variants
1 1B006310 Handlebar with U.P.

2 668874 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw 1
3 267917 Flat washer 18x10,2x2,5 1
4 012543 Flat elastic washer with internal toothing 17x10,3x2 1
5 015330 Nut M10 1
6 1C005758 Throttle control sleeve assembly 1
7 CM084202 Grip, r.h. 1
8 CM084201 Grip, I.h. 1
9 1B008057 Handlebar terminal 2
10 1B006376 Torx countersunk head screw M6x55 2
11 CM305502 Left hydraulic brake master cylinder 1
12 1C004981 LH brake lever 1
13 CM305501 Right hydraulic brake master cylinder 1
14 1C004980 Right brake lever 1
15 298729 Dismantled clamp 2

03/07/2023 Page 56 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

T Suspensions - Wheels
04.01

Swinging arm
L servicel]

7
m

1 1CO00001R5 Chassis side swinging arm

2 597317 Bush 2
3 56127R Roller cage 2
4 1C001297R5 Complete swinging arm on engine side 1
5 597317 Bush 2
6 56127R Roller cage 2
7 667441 Hexagon head screw 1
8 CM067809 Spacer L=235.5 1
9 597774 Threaded bush 1
10 564611 Nut M22x2 h=8 1
11 002440 Self locking nut M10-6H (CH17) 3
12 667827 Hexagon head screw M10x225 1
13 CM067807 Spacer L=198 1
14 667827 Hexagon head screw M10x225 1
15 178790 Flat washer 22x10,3x2,5 1
16 597893 Hex socket screw 1
17 002440 Self locking nut M10-6H (CH17) 1
18 666884 Complete silent block support bracket 1
19 272750 Silent-block 1
20 273460 Bush 2
21 006416 Circlip 1
22 599250 Silent-block 1
23 597490 Spring 1
24 830434 O-ring 1
25 657451 Swinging arm spacer 1

03/07/2023 Page 57 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

m Suspensions - Wheels
04.02
Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit
L senice [
D0
= 7
=, 6
®~ 7
42
3
| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1C004872 Front fork assembly 1
2 6008725 Steering bearing assy. 1
3 65007545 Lower steering bearing 1
4 600750 Upper thrust ring 1
5 600753 Cup 1
6 582787 Washer of the steering 1
7 0111094 Steering tube ring nut 2
8 1C005772 Protection collar 1
9 601026 Cover 1
10 145298 Lock-strap L=180 mm 1

03/07/2023 Page 58 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I =TT 5uspensions - Wheels
04.08

Fork's components (Showa)
L service [

3 &
4 ©
5 ®
L2
6 3
7‘ 4
18 5
L ]
L 2
6
11
7
8.2
9
10
L]
9
10
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1C005911 R.H. sleeve assy 1
2 1C005910 L.H. sleeve assy 1
3 1C005914 Fork tube cap 2
4 1C005920 Snap ring 2
5 1C005919 O-Ring seal ring 2
6 1C005917 Dust cover 2
7 1C005913 Stop ring 2
8 1C005918 Qil seal 2
9 1C005915 Washer 2
10 1C005921 Cylindrical screw with hexagon socket 2
11 1C005912 Cylindrical screw with hexagon socket 2
12 1C005916 Hex socket screw 4

03/07/2023 Page 59 / 72 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I =TT 5uspensions - Wheels

04.10

Rear suspension - Shock absorber/s
L service [

m

1 1C004922 Complete rear shock absorber

2 1C005309 Flanged hexagon screw 4
3 020110 Nut M10 6H 2
4 1C005744 Right rear shock absorber connection bracket 1
5 1C003715 Hex socket screw M8x40 2
6 1A017375 Complete right suspension arm 1
7 006647 Circlip 1
8 82545R Ball bearing 1
9 845590 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw M8x65 2
10 834187 Spring washer 16x8,2x2,2 2
11 1A007552 Washer 2

03/07/2023 Page 60 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

T Suspensions - Wheels
04.11

Front wheel

L servicel]

12

g ’

17
@
m

1 1C00602200090 Front wheel complete with bearings

2 1C005241 Ball bearing 1
3 1C004936 Internal spacer 1
4 434735 Bearing 20x47x14 1
5 006647 Circlip 1
6 597679 Tubeless valve 1
7 1C004932 Brake disc 1
8 1C004933 Phonic wheel 1
9 5A000656 Torx head cylinder head screw 7
10 1C005071 Bush 7
11 AP8121641 Ring 7
12 1C004928 Front wheel axle 1
13 1C004938 External spacer 1
14 1C004398 Qil seal 1
15 1C004934 Qil seal 1
16 1C005006 External spacer 1
17 1C002565 Flanged nut M16X1,25 1
18 1C005954 Front tyre 120/70-16" Michelin 1
18 1C005867 Front tyre 120/70-16" 1

03/07/2023 Page 61 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I T Suspensions - Wheels
04.12

Rear wheel

L servicel]

V@ 9
12/ 9
LT

m
1C00601900090 Rear wheel

1C005869 Rear tyre 150/70-14"

1C005955 Rear tyre 150/70-14" Michelin

597679 Tubeless valve

1C004943 Brake disc

1C005191 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw M8x17,5
1C001127T ABS phonic wheel

274369 Hexagon convex big end screw M6x12

666659 Rear wheel spacer

597528 Spacer

563728 Nut M16x13

1C004746 Nut hold cap

012789 Split pin

O |[N[O || |W|N [N |-

=
o

[any
[N

RlRr|kr|rIkr|lo|Rr|o|Rr]|R]|R ]|~

[any
N

03/07/2023 Page 62 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

m Braking system - Transmissions

05.02

Brakes pipes - Calipers (ABS)

L servicel]

2 N
S w
38 - % 27
fer 14 L0 :

& e 24 23

13 22
34
B
| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1C002747 ABS electro-hydraulic control unit 1
2 1C005778 ABS support bracket 1
3 B016777 Flanged hexagon screw M6x16 2
4 254485 Spring plate M6 1
5 018639 Hexagon head screw M6x20 2
6 1C000870 Spacer 4
7 939278 Pad 2
8 1C002899 Hose clamp 1
9 1C004923 ABS unit - right brake pump pipe 1
10 1C004924 ABS unit - left brake pump pipe 1
11 1C004925 ABS unit brake pipe - front brake pin 1
12 1C005428 ABS unit - rear brake calliper flexible hose 1
13 1C002059R Special screw 4
14 127927 Washer 8
15 CM294401 (Heng Tong) Left brake caliper 1
16 651253 Brake pads kit Heng Tong 1
17 1C006198 Brake supp. plate pin 2
18 1C003715 Hex socket screw M8x40 2
19 1D003868 Complete ABS sensor 1
20 1C005394 Covex head screw with torx 1
21 669282 Flat washer 1
22 CM294412 Rh brake caliper 1
23 665842 (Heng Tong) Brake pads couple 1
24 1C006198 Brake supp. plate pin 2
25 1C005334 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw 2
26 012535 Washer 2
27 1D003876 Complete ABS sensor 1
28 1C005394 Covex head screw with torx 1
03/07/2023 Page 63/72 E pIASGI0




Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

m Braking system - Transmissions
05.02

Brakes pipes - Calipers (ABS)
L service [

2 N
27 w
27

| Pos. | Code | Description
29 484123 Flanged hexagon screw 1

30 1C005088 Hose clamp 1

31 AP8152277 Flanged hexagon screw M6x12 1

32 1C005568 Hose clamp 1

33 231590 Elastic spring L.17 mm 2

34 298729 Dismantled clamp 1

35 573918 Hose clamp 1

36 B016777 Flanged hexagon screw M6x16 1

37 564629 Hose clamp 1

38 969296 Flanged hexagon screw M6x10 1

03/07/2023 Page 64 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I =TT clcctrical system

06.01

Selectors - Switches - Buttons
L service [

m

1 1D002778 Left electrical device

2 1D003114 Right push button 1
3 1D003113 Left push button 1
4 AP8152043 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw M4x10 2

03/07/2023 Page 65 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I =TT clcctrical system

06.03

Front headlamps - Turn signal lamps
L service [

16 14

15 17 2
\ &

NSRE ]
RS
R
R

- \} Sy |

|_Pos. | Code | Description

1 1D002894 Front headlight 1
2 CM179101 Self-tapping screw 4
3 1D002879 Right front turn indicators with daylight running light | 1
4 1D002880 Left front turn indicators with daylight running light 1
5 CM178603 Self tapping screw D4.2x13 6
6 CM017410 Spring plate 6
7 2D000574 Left rear and right front turn indicators 1
8 2D000573 Right rear and left front turn indicators 1
9 1B009594 Right front turn indicators support 1
10 1B009655 Right stopper 1
11 1B009593 Left front turn indicators support 1
12 1B009654 Left stopper 1
13 297498 Self tapping screw 2
14 1A003051 Torx convex big end screw M5x16 4
15 AP8150177 Washer 5,3X10X1 2
16 013754 Washer 2
17 479882 Spacer 2

03/07/2023 Page 66 / 72 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

@ PIAGGIO Beverly 400 Engine prefix: MD22M
ECPROO0OUS4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I =TT ccctrical system
06.04
Rear headlamps - Turn signal lamps

3—%® 3
4 4T A 1

QB

& /
67 8
m

1 1D003974 Right taillight with turn indicator

2 1D003975 Left rear taillight with turn indicator 1
3 CM179301 Torx head cylinder head screw M6x16 6
4 254485 Spring plate M6 6
5 1D002878 Rear licence plate light 1
6 AP8152043 Countersunk cylindrical hex head screw M4x10 2
7 012531 Washer 4,2x8x1,1 2
8 003054 Washer 4,3x8x0,5 2
9 1B009592 Turn indicator 1
10 581175 Screw m5x25 2
11 581174 Bush 2
12 2D000574 Left rear and right front turn indicators 1
13 2D000573 Right rear and left front turn indicators 1
14 274370 Bolt 2
15 254485 Spring plate M6 2

03/07/2023 Page 67 / 72 E PIASGIO



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

I 7T Electrical system

06.05

Remote control switches - Battery - Horn

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1D001786R Starter relay 1
2 CM225730 Fuse 30A 1
3 581859 Electromagnetic switch support bracket 1
4 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
5 581596 screw 2
6 012532 Washer 5,3x10x0 2
7 1D001636 Microrelay with resistance 12V 30A/10A 3
8 1D004317 Battery 12V - 10Ah 1
8 1R000318 Battery PTX12-BS 12V-10Ah (Piaggio) 1
9 654139 Battery adapter 1
10 CM071823 Horn 12v cc 1
11 B016777 Flanged hexagon screw M6x16 1

03/07/2023 Page 68/72

PIAGGIO
GROUP




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

L servicel]

I 7T Electrical system

06.06

Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. Coil

13— \ 9
14 5)/ % 8
Tr—11
cry \®
/ ) v 5
g /T
4
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1A012332 Voltage regulator 1
2 018639 Hexagon head screw M6x20 2
3 641901 HT coil 1
4 B016774 Flanged hexagon screw M6x25 2
5 643001 Complete H.V. cable 1
6 080341 H.V. cable 1
7 641040 Insulating cap 1
8 1D000275 Shielded cap for spark plug 1
9 642621 Spark plug prot.collar 1
10 1D003108 Turn indicator control 1
11 291017 Flexible support 1
12 2D000473 Fall sensor 1
13 015597 Cross oval head screw 1
14 224664 Washer 5,2X15X1,5 1
15 CM335203 Multimedia CPU 1
16 B016777 Flanged hexagon screw M6x16 2
17 241936 Self locking nut M6 2
03/07/2023 Page 69/72 E pIASGI0



@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

I 7T Electrical system

06.08

Main cable harness

m Description Variants
1 1D003977 Chassis wire unit 1
2 CMO080904 Mini fuse 5A 4
3 CM080906 Mini fuse 10A 1
4 CM080907 Mini fuse 15A 2
5 CM080905 Mini fuse 7,5A 1
6 291570 Reed fuse 25A 3
7 1A000659 Manifold bracket 1
8 145298 Lock-strap L=180 mm 14
9 484123 Flanged hexagon screw 1
10 642552 Spring 1
11 CMO006908 Non return spring L=23 2
12 642044 Metallic clamp 1
13 873653 Torx head cylinder head screw M5x15 1
14 012528 Washer 1
15 1B007183 Control unit fixing plate 1
16 257134 Lock-strap L=277 mm 4
17 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 2
18 584002 Maintenance 1
19 1D000129 Plugs spring 2
20 1B007831 Bracket for fixing electrical components 1
21 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 3
22 1B009084 Electrical system support 1
23 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 1
24 1D001143 Wiring clip 1
25 231590 Elastic spring L.17 mm 3
26 CMO006908 Non return spring L=23 1
27 639560 Spring for connector 2
28 1C002519 Clamp support bracket 1

03/07/2023 Page 70/72 H pIASGI0




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U

Engine prefix: MD22M

L servicel]

I 7T Electrical system

06.08

Main cable harness

m Description Variants
29 B016777 Flanged hexagon screw M6x16 1
30 B005629 Spring 1
31 CM006911 Non return spring 2
32 581142 Ambient temperature sensor 1
33 667156 Hose clamp 1
34 1D003323 USB port 1
35 1B001591 Cable grommet for USB port 1
36 581309 Earth braid 1
37 641204 Tri/lobed hexagonal self-tapping screw 2
38 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 2
39 003056 Flat washer 6,4x12x1 2
40 643026 Engine ground lead 1
41 CM006902 Non return spring 1
42 CMO006907 Pipes/cables retainer spring L=16 1
43 657229 Hose clamp 2
44 667643 Hose clamp 1
03/07/2023 Page 71 / 72 E plagaio




@ PIAGGIO

Beverly 400

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD20U
Engine prefix: MD22M

ECPROO0US4 BEVERLY 400 E5 DEEP BLACK MY24 (NAFTA)

I T Viaintenance

07.01

Complete wear and maintenance kit

L servicel]

S on T E N,
o TR B

ESSORSS

4
5

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 1R000532 Maintenance kit 1
2 880887 Qil filter 1
3 1A023584 Air box filter 1
4 1A016410 V-belt 1
5 B014584 Sliding block 4
6 1A019456 roller complete 8
7 1A013926 Ignition spark plug NGK MR7BI-8 1

03/07/2023 Page 72 / 72 E PIASGIO



	Index
	Finished products
	Alphanumeric index
	Engine
	Table 01.02 - Engine assembly
	Table 01.05 - CRANKCASE
	Table 01.06 - Cranckshaft
	Table 01.07 - Cylinder-pistston-wrist pin unit
	Table 01.10 - Head unit - Valve
	Table 01.11 - Rocking levers support unit
	Table 01.12 - Cylinder head cover
	Table 01.13 - Driving pulley
	Table 01.14 - Driven pulley
	Table 01.15 - Crankcase cover - Crankcase cooling
	Table 01.18 - Oil pump
	Table 01.19 - Cooler pump
	Table 01.20 - Stater - Electric starter
	Table 01.21 - Flywheel magneto
	Table 01.23 - Flywheel magneto cover - Oil filter
	Table 01.25 - Reduction unit
	Table 01.36 - Throttle body - Injector - Induction joint
	Table 01.42 - Silencer
	Table 01.45 - Air filter

	Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
	Table 02.01 - Frame/bodywork
	Table 02.25 - Stand/s
	Table 02.26 - Front shield
	Table 02.27 - Windshield - Glass
	Table 02.30 - Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel
	Table 02.31 - Central cover - Footrests
	Table 02.32 - Side cover - Spoiler
	Table 02.33 - Wheel huosing - Mudguard
	Table 02.34 - Helmet huosing - Undersaddle
	Table 02.37 - Rear cover - Splash guard
	Table 02.38 - Plates - Emblems
	Table 02.39 - Saddle/seats
	Table 02.44 - Rear luggage rack
	Table 02.45 - Driving mirror/s
	Table 02.46 - Locks
	Table 02.47 - Fuel tank
	Table 02.55 - Cooling system
	Table 02.61 - Anti-percolation system

	Handlebars/Steering
	Table 03.01 - Handlebars coverages
	Table 03.02 - Meter combination - Cruscotto
	Table 03.06 - Handlebars - Master cil.

	Suspensions - Wheels
	Table 04.01 - Swinging arm
	Table 04.02 - Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit
	Table 04.08 - Fork's components (Showa)
	Table 04.10 - Rear suspension - Shock absorber/s
	Table 04.11 - Front wheel
	Table 04.12 - Rear wheel

	Braking system - Transmissions
	Table 05.02 - Brakes pipes - Calipers (ABS)

	Electrical system
	Table 06.01 - Selectors - Switches - Buttons
	Table 06.03 - Front headlamps - Turn signal lamps
	Table 06.04 - Rear headlamps - Turn signal lamps
	Table 06.05 - Remote control switches - Battery - Horn
	Table 06.06 - Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. Coil
	Table 06.08 - Main cable harness

	Maintenance
	Table 07.01 - Complete wear and maintenance kit


